@ AIGOSTAR

ITALIA MARKET SRL
VIADELLE INDUSTRIE, 9/1
20883 MEZZAGO(MB), ITALIA

3 PIVA:IT10502730962

HTTP:/WWW.AIGOSTAR.COM

t2 MADE IN CHINA

Specifications

ltem No. SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOS5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Wattage 10W 20W 30W 50W 70W 100W 150W 200W

Voltage 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Input current 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

Displacement Factor >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Beam angle 110°

use position outdoor location

luminous flux 750lm 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Lamp type LED 2835

Material Aluminum Die-casting

Products size 90*86*27mm |120*105*27mm [ 150*122*27mm | 180*150*27mm | 230*193*27mm | 270*222*27mm |330*274*32.5mm |400*333*32.5mm

Color Temp 3000/4000/6500K

Work Temp -20°C~+40°C

Protection IP65

Housing color Black/white

Use position Wall installation

mounting height 3-5m

Net weight 135¢g 215g 322.6g 496.4g 817.8g 11509 1875¢g 2835¢g

Max projected area | 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m?2 74.2-205.3m?2 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m?

Working Outdoor

environment

The installation height less
than 5m, relevant glass
panel protection methods

and fixing device

Glue sticks/Tempered glass

Lifetime:Up to 25,000 hours

Tools Required:

Adjustable spanner

May need some of the power cable

Installation

Strictly follow these instructions for installing, avoid the intensity of power cable during installing.(Supply connection and other
external wiring conductor shall be at least 3*1.0 mm2 and confirm to 60245IEC57) .

As photo:
1.Install the brackets.

2.Loosen the bolts on both sides of the bracket.
3.Adjust the flooding Angle of the flood light.

4.Tighten the bolts on both sides of the bracket.

5.Connect the wiring of the flood light.
6.Turn on the power to make sure the light is working.




S

L — Brown

N — Blue

Yellow green

Notice

Read thoroughly before installing. The luminaire shall be installed by a qualified electrician,and hand over these
introductions to user for maintenance afterwards.

WARNING

1. The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end of life the whole lumi-
naire shall be replaced.
2.Turn off the main power before maintenance.If not, may cause the risk of electric shock and fire. Check the strength
of installation material.

If installed incorrectly,it may cause the luminaire to drop down.

3.Having issued this warning, the company accepts NO responsibility for issues arising from any failure to comply

with this clear instruction.The Corp

Will not accept responsibility for any other issues arising from improper use or fitting of this product as these matters
are beyond our control.

Especificaciones

N Articulo SH-FLOTFH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
) -10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Potencia 10W 20W 30W 50W 70W 100W 150W 200W

Voltaje 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

'e”rftergjgad de 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA | 1000mA

Ra >70

Factor de

desplazamiento 205 20.7 20.9

Angulo de 110°

iluminacién

Posicion de uso exterior

Flujo luminoso 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Tipo de lampara LED 2835

Material Fundicién de aluminio

Tamano del

producto 90 x 86 x 27 mm|120 x 105 x 27 mm|150 x 122 x 27 mm {180 x 150 x 27 mm|230 x 193 x 27 mm|270 x 222 x 27 mm|330 x 274 x 32,5 mm|400 x 333 x 32,5 mm

Temperatura del

color 3000/4000/6500K

Temperatura de o o

funcionamiento ~20°C~+40°C

Proteccion IP65

Color de la carcasa Negro/blanco

Posicion de uso Instalacion en la pared

Altura de instalacion 3-5m

Peso neto 135g 215¢g 322.6g 496.4g 817.8g 11509 18759 2835¢g

Area maxima ) ) : 2 ; 2 ; 2 _ 2

proyectada 73,8-2048 m 73,9-2049 m 74,2-2053 m 75-206,7 m 75,5-207,5 m

Zona de Exteri

funcionamiento xterior




Altura de instalacion inferior
a 5 m, modos de proteccion
del panel de cristal y del
dispositivo de fijacion

Pegamento en barra/Cristal templado

Vida util: Hasta 25 000 horas

Herramientas necesarias:

Llave inglesa

Puede necesitar parte del cable de alimentacién

Instalacion

Siga estas instrucciones de instalacion, desconecte el cable de alimentacién antes de realizar la instalacién. (La toma de corriente y
otros conductores de cableado externo deberan ser de al menos 3 x 1,0 mm2 y cumplir con 60245IEC57).
Como se muestra en la imagen:

1. Instale el soporte.

2. Afloje los tornillos de ambos lados del soporte.

3. Ajuste el &ngulo del foco.
4. Apriete los tornillos de ambos lados del soporte.
5. Conecte el cable de alimentacion al foco.
6. Encienda la luz para asegurarse de que funciona.

L — M™arrén

N — Azul

@ Amarillo y verde

Atencion

Lea detenidamente antes de realizar la instalacién. El foco debe instalarlo un electricista profesional, y debera entre-
gar estas instrucciones al usuario para su mantenimiento posterior.

ADVERTENCIA

1. La fuente luminosa de este foco no es reemplazable; cuando llegue al final de su vida Util debera sustituir toda la
l[uminaria.

descarga eléctrica o un incendio. Compruebe la resistencia del material de instalacién.

Si se instala incorrectamente, el producto podria caerse.

3. Una vez emitida esta advertencia, la empresa NO se hace responsable de posibles problemas derivados del incum-
plimiento de estas instrucciones.
No aceptara ninguna responsabilidad por cualquier problema derivado de un uso o una instalacion inadecuados de
este producto, ya que estan fuera de nuestro control.

fj 2. Desconecte la alimentacion antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento. De lo contrario, podria producirse una

=
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Specyfikacja

Pozycja nr SH-FLOTFH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Moc 10w 20W 30w 50W 70W 100W 150W 200W

Napiecie 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Prad wejsciowy 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

\é\ggr?r:icezsyznc;g(nia 205 207 209

Kat wiagzki 110°

Srodowisko pracy Na zewnatrz

Strumien swietlny 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300lm 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Typ lampy LED 2835




Materiat Odlew aluminiowy

Wymiary produktu | 90*86*27mm [120*105*27mm [150*122*27mm |180*150*27mm [230*193*27mm |270*222*27mm [330*274*32.5mm $00*333*32.5mm
Temperatura

barwowa 3000/4000/6500K

Temperatura -20°C~+40°C

robocza

Ochrona IP65

Kolor obudowy Czarny/biaty

Typ montazu Instalacja na $cianie

Wysokos¢ montazu 3-5m

Masa netto 135¢g 215¢g 322.69 496.4g 817.8g 11509 18759 2835¢g
Maksymalny prze-

widywany obszar 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m? 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m?
Srodowisko pracy Na zewnatrz

Wysokos¢ instalacji mnigjsza

niz 5 m, odpowiednie metody .

ochrony panelu szklanego i Klej/szkto hartowane

urzadzenie mocujace

Zywotnos¢é: do 25 000 godzin

Wymagane narzedzia:

Klucz nastawny
Moze by¢ potrzebny kabel zasilajacy

Instalacja

Podczas instalacji nalezy $cisle przestrzegac ponizszych instrukgji, unikajac obecnosci pradu w kablu zasilajacym podczas instalacji
(potaczenie zasilania i inne zewnetrzne przewody powinny mie¢ co najmniej 3 x 1,0 mm2 i zapewnia¢ zgodnos¢ z 60245|EC57).
Na zdjeciu:

1.Zamontuj wsporniki.

2.Poluzuj $ruby po obu stronach wspornika.

3.Wyreguluj kat zalewania reflektora.

4.Dokrec Sruby po obu stronach wspornika.

5.Podtacz okablowanie reflektora.

6.Wlacz zasilanie, aby upewni¢ sig, ze lampka dziafa.

L — Brazowy

N — Niebieski

@ Z6tto-zielony

Uwaga

Przeczytaj doktadnie przed instalacja. Oprawa powinna zosta¢ zainstalowana przez wykwalifikowanego elektryka, a
instrukcja przekazana uzytkownikowi w celu przeprowadzania konserwacji.

OSTRZEZENIE

1. Zrédto $wiatha tej oprawy nie jest wymienne; gdy zrédto éwiatta osiagnie koniec okresu eksploatacji, nalezy

wymienic¢ cata oprawe.

2.W przeciwnym razie moze dojs¢ do porazenia pradem elektrycznym i pozaru. Sprawdz wytrzymatos¢ materiatu

instalacyjnego.

Nieprawidtowy montaz moze spowodowac spadnigcie oprawy.

3.Po wydaniu tego ostrzezenia nasza firma nie ponosi ZADNEJ odpowiedzialnosci za kwestie wynikajace z nieprz-

estrzegania tej instrukgji.

Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialnosci za jakiekolwiek inne kwestie wynikajace z niewtasciwego uzytkowania lub dopaso-

wania tego produktu, poniewaz sg one poza nasza kontrola. é}
PAP



Specifiche tecniche

Articolo N° SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLO5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W
Potenza (Wattaggio) 10W 20W 30W 50w 70W 100W 150W 200W
Voltaggio 220-240V~ 50/60Hz
Corrente in ingresso 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA
Ra >70
Fattore di
spostamento >0.5 >0.7 20.9
Angolo del fascio 110°
Posizione di utilizzo All" aperto
Flusso luminoso 750lm 1650Im 2510lm 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im
Tipo di lampada LED 2835
Materiale Alluminio pressofuso
o el
orodotio 90%86*27mm |120+105*27mm |150+122+27mm | 18015027 mm | 230193*27mm | 270+222+27mm | 330+274*32.5mm |400+333*32.5mm
Temperatura del
colore 3000/4000/6500K
Temperatura di o R
lavoro -20°C~+40°C
Grado di protezione IP65
Colore .
alloggiamento Nero/Bianco
Posizione ;
d' installazione Installazione a parete
Altezza di
. 3-5m
montaggio
Peso netto 135¢g 215¢g 322.69 496.4g 817.8¢9 11509 18759 2835¢g
Superficie massima
proiettata 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m2 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m2
Ambiente di ,
lavoro All" aperto

L'altezza di installazione & inferiore
a5 metri, i applicano metodi

relativi di protezione per il pannello
divetro e il dispositivo i fissaggio.

Stick di colla/Vetro temperato

Vita utile: fino a 25.000 ore

Strumenti richiesti:

Chiave inglese

Potrebbe essere necessario parte del cavo di alimentazione

Installazione

Seguire attentamente queste istruzioni per l'installazione e fare attenzione all'intensita del cavo di alimentazione durante questo
processo. (Il collegamento dell'alimentazione e degli altri conduttori del cablaggio esterno deve essere di almeno 3*1,0 mm2 e
conforme a 60245IEC57).
Procedura come da immagine:

1.Installare le staffe.

2.Allentare i bulloni presenti su entrambi i lati della staffa.
3.Regolare I'angolo di illuminazione del faro.

4.Serrare i bulloni su entrambi i lati della staffa.
5.Collegare il cablaggio del faro.
6.Accendere |'alimentazione per verificare il corretto funzionamento della luce.

(5>
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L — Brown

N — Blue

@ Yellow green

Avviso

Si prega di leggere attentamente prima di procedere con l'installazione. L'apparecchio deve essere installato da un
elettricista qualificato. Consegnare queste istruzioni all'utente per eventuali operazioni di manutenzione successive.

ATTENZIONE

1. La sorgente luminosa di questo apparecchio non e sostituibile; quando giunge al termine della sua vita utile, sara
necessario sostituire I'intero apparecchio.
2. Spegnere l'alimentazione principale prima di eseguire qualsiasi operazione di manutenzione. In caso contrario, c'é
il rischio di scosse elettriche e incendi. Controllare la resistenza del materiale di installazione, poiché un'errata
installazione potrebbe causare il cedimento dell'apparecchio.
3. Nonostante questo awviso, la societa non si assume alcuna responsabilita per problemi derivanti dalla mancata
osservanza di queste istruzioni chiare. La societa declina ogni responsabilita per eventuali altri problemi risultanti
dall'uso o dall'installazione impropria di questo prodotto, poiché tali questioni esulano dal nostro controllo.

DB

Spezifikationen

Artikel Nr. SH-FLOTFH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Wattleistung 10w 20W 30W 50w 70W 100W 150W 200W

Spannung 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Eingangsstrom 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

Verdrangungsfaktor >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Abstrahlwinkel 110°

Position verwenden AuBenstandort

Lichtstrom 750Im 1650lm 2510Im 4300lm 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Typ der Lampe LED 2835

Material Aluminium-DruckguB

GroBe der Produk- 1 gpuggeatm | 120105%27mm | 150122:27mm | 160150°27mm | 23019327mm | 200:222:27mm | 30273250 | 405

Farbtemperatur 3000/4000/6500K

Arbeitstemperatur -20°C~+40°C

Schutz IP65

Farbe des Gehauses Schwarz/Weif3

Xgrnwendungsposi— Wandmontage

Montagehohe 3-5m

Nettogewicht 1359 215¢g 322.6g 496.4g 817.8g 11509 1875¢g 2835¢g

Max. projizierte | 738 204 gme 73.9-204 9m? 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m2 755207 5m?

Flache

Arbeitsumfeld

DrauBen




Die Installationshohe weniger
als 5 m, relevante Glasscheibe
Schutzmethoden und
Befestigungsvorrichtung

Klebestifte/gehartetes Glas

Lebensdauer: bis zu 25 000 Stunden

Erforderliche Werkzeuge:

Verstellbarer Schraubenschliissel
Benotigt moglicherweise ein Teil des Stromkabels

Einrichtung

Halten Sie sich bei der Installation strikt an diese Anweisungen und vermeiden Sie die Intensitat des Stromkabels wahrend der
Installation. (Der Versorgungsanschluss und andere externe Kabel miissen mindestens 3*1,0 mm2 betragen und der Norm
60245IEC57 entsprechen).

Als Foto:

1.Montieren Sie die Halterungen.

2.L6sen Sie die Schrauben auf beiden Seiten der Halterung.

3.Stellen Sie den Flutungswinkel des Scheinwerfers ein.

4.Ziehen Sie die Schrauben auf beiden Seiten der Halterung fest.

5.SchlieBen Sie die Verkabelung des Scheinwerfers an.

6.Schalten Sie das Gerat ein, um sicherzustellen, dass das Licht funktioniert.

N — Blau

@ Gelbgriin

Hinweis

Vor der Installation sorgféltig lesen. Die Leuchte muss von einem qualifizierten Elektriker installiert werden, der diese

Anleitung anschlieBend dem Benutzer zur Wartung aushandigt.

WARNUNG

1. Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte ist nicht austauschbar; wenn die Lichtquelle das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht,
muss die gesamte Leuchte ersetzt werden.
2.Schalten Sie das Gerat vor der Wartung aus, da sonst die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlages und eines Brandes
besteht. Uberpriifen Sie die Festigkeit des Installationsmaterials.
Bei unsachgemaBer Montage kann die Leuchte herunterfallen.

3.Nach dieser Warnung tbernimmt das Unternehmen KEINE Verantwortung fiir Probleme, die sich aus der Nicht-
beachtung dieser klaren Anweisung ergeben.

Wir Gbernehmen keine Verantwortung fiir andere Probleme, die sich aus der unsachgemafBen Verwendung oder dem

Einbau dieses Produkts ergeben, da diese Angelegenheiten auBerhalb unserer Kontrolle liegen.

Specificaties

ltem No. SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOS5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH

-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Wattage 10W 20W 30W 50w 70W 100W 150W 200W
Voltage 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Ingangsstroom 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA
Ra >70

Vermogensfac- 205 | 207 209

Lichthoek 110°

gebruiksstand buiten gebruiken

Lichtstroom 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Ilm 17600Im
Lamptype LED 2835




Materiaal Gegoten aluminium

Afmetingen van het |, 0ci o l1204105%27mm [150+122527mm [180°150%27mm [230+193%27mm |270222%27mm [330%274+32.5mm H00*333+32.5mm

product

Kleurtemperatuur 3000/4000/6500K

Werkingstem- -20°C~+40°C

peratuur

Bescherming IP65

Kleur behuizing Zwart/wit

Gebruiksstand Installatie aan de muur

Plaatsingshoogte 3-5m

Nettogewicht 135¢g 215¢g 322.69 496.4¢g 817.8g 11509 1875g 2835¢g
Maximale projec-

tieoppervlakte 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m? 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m?2 75.5-207.5m?
Werkomgeving Buiten

De lamp moet lager dan 5m hoag
geinstalleerd worden, met de relevante
beschermingsmethaden vaor het glazen
paneel en toestellen om vast e zetten.

Lijmstiften/gehard glas

Levensduur: tot 25000 uur

Vereist gereedschap:

Verstelbare moersleutel
Er is misschien ook een verlengkabel nodig

Installeren

Volg deze installatieinstructies strikt op en zorg dat de stekker tijdens het installeren niet in het stopcontact zit. (De voeding-
saansluiting en andere externe bekabeling moet minstens 3*1,0 mm2 zijn en voldoen aan 60245 |IEC 57).

Zoals op de afbeelding:

1.Installeer de beugel.

2.Maak de bouten aan beide kanten van de beugel los.

3.Pas de hoek van de schijnwerper aan.

4 Maak de bouten aan beide kanten van de beugel vast.

5.Verbindt de bekabeling van de schijnwerper.

6.Zet de stroom aan om te controleren of de lamp werkt.

Opmerking
Lees aandachtig voor het installeren. De armatuur moet geinstalleerd worden door een gekwalificeerde elektricien, en
de gebruiker moet de instructies daarna bijhouden om het onderhoud uit te voeren.

WAARSCHUWING

1. De lichtbron van deze verlichting is niet vervangbaar. Wanneer die aan het einde van zijn gebruikstijd is, moet het
volledige verlichtingstoestel vervangen worden.

2.Zet de stroom uit voor u begint aan het onderhoud. Anders is er een risico op elektrische schokken en brand. Kijk
de sterkte van het installatiemateriaal na.

Als hij niet correct geinstalleerd wordt, kan de armatuur naar beneden vallen.

3.Na het geven van deze waarschuwing accepteert het bedrijf GEEN verantwoordelijkheid voor problemen ten
gevolge van het niet naleven van deze duidelijke instructies. Het bedrijf

zal geen verantwoordelijkheid accepteren voor andere problemen ten gevolge van onjuist gebruik of onjuiste instal-
latie van het product, want we hebben geen controle over die dingen.

&
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Caractéristiques

No.d' article SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH

) -10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Puissance 10W 20W 30W 50w 70W 100W 150W 200W
Tension 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Courant d'entrée 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA
Ra >70

Facteur de

déplacement 20.5 20.7 >0.9

Angle du faisceau 110°

Position d'utilisation Emplacement extérieur

Flux lumineux 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im
Type de lampe LED 2835

Matériau Moulage sous pression en aluminium

Taille des produits | 90*86*27mm |120*105*27mm [ 150*122*27mm | 180*150*27mm | 230*193*27mm | 270*222*27mm |330*274*32.5mm|400*333*32.5mm
Température de

couleur 3000/4000/6500K

Temp. de travail -20°C~+40°C

Protection IP65

Couleur du boitier Noir/blanc

Position d'utilisa- Installation murale

tion

Hauteur de 3.5m

montage

Poids net 135¢g 215¢g 322.6g 496.4g 817.8g 11509 1875¢g 2835¢g
Surface maximale

projetée 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m? 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m?
Environnement Extéri

de travail xtérieur

Hauteur d'installation inférieure

a5 m, méthodes de protection . i

des panneaux de verre et Batons de colle/verre trempé

dispositif de fixation appropriés

Durée de vie : jusqu'a 25 000 heures

Outils nécessaires :

Clé a molette
Peut-étre besoin d'une partie du cable d'alimentation

Installation

Suivre strictement ces instructions pour l'installation, éviter I'intensité du cable d'alimentation pendant I'installation (la connexion
d'alimentation et les autres conducteurs de cablage externes doivent étre au moins de 3*1,0 mm2 et confirmer la norme
60245IEC57).

Comme sur la photo :

1. Installez les supports.

2. Desserrez les boulons des deux c6tés du support.

3. Réglez I'angle d'inondation du projecteur.

4. Serrez les boulons des deux cotés du support.

5. Branchez le cablage du projecteur.

6. Mettez I'appareil sous tension pour vous assurer qu'il fonctionne.

(5>
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L — Marron

N — Bleu

@ Jaune vert

Note

Lire attentivement avant I'installation. Le luminaire doit étre installé par un électricien qualifié, puis les instructions
doivent étre remises a |'utilisateur pour I'entretien.

AVERTISSEMENT

1. La source lumineuse de ce luminaire n'est pas remplacable ; lorsque la source lumineuse atteint sa fin de vie,
I'ensemble du luminaire doit étre remplacé.
2. Couper l'alimentation principale avant de procéder a I'entretien, sous peine de provoquer un risque d'électrocution
et d'incendie. Vérifier la solidité du matériel d'installation. Une installation incorrecte peut entrainer la chute du
luminaire.
3. Apres avoir émis cet avertissement, la société n'accepte AUCUNE responsabilité pour les problémes résultant du
non-respect de cette instruction claire. La société n'acceptera aucune responsabilité pour tout autre probleme
découlant d'une utilisation ou d'une installation incorrecte de ce produit, car ces questions échappent a son controle.

Especificacoes

ltem No SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLO5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
) -10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Poténcia 10W 20w 30w 50W 70W 100W 150W 200W

Tensao 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Corrente de entrada 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

Fator de desloca- 505 507 >0.9

mento

Angulo de feixe 110°

posicao de uso Localizagao outdoor

fluxo luminoso 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Tipo de lampada LED 2835

Material Fundicdo de aluminio

Tamanho dos

produtos 90*86*27mm | 120%105%27mm | 150*122*27mm | 180%150*27mm | 230*193*27mm | 270%222*27mm | 330%274*32,5mm | 400*333*325mm

Temperatura de cor 3000/4000/6500K

Temperatura de o 0

trabalho ~20°C~+40°C

Protecao IP65

Cor da caixa Preto branco

Usar posicdo Instalagdo na parede

altura de montagem 3-5m

Peso liquido 135¢g 215¢g 322.6g 496.4g 817.8g 11509 1875¢g 2835¢g

Area maxima

projetada 73.8-204.8m2 73.9-204.9m2 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m2

Ambiente de Outdoor

trabalho




A altura de instalagdo inferior

a bm, métodos relevantes de . .
protecio do painel de vidro e Bastoes de cola/vidro temperado

dispositivo de fixacdo

Vida atil:Até 25.000 horas

Ferramentas necessarias:

Chave ajustavel
Pode precisar de um pouco do cabo de alimentagdo

Instalacao

Siga rigorosamente estas instru¢des para instalacdo, evite a intensidade do cabo de alimentacao durante a instalagdo. (A conexdo
de alimentacdo e outros condutores de fiacdo externa devem ter pelo menos 3*1,0 mm2 e confirmar com 60245IEC57).
Como foto:

1. Instale os suportes.

2. Afrouxe os parafusos em ambos os lados do suporte.

3. Ajuste o angulo de inundacéo do holofote.

4. Aperte os parafusos em ambos os lados do suporte.

5. Conecte a fiacdo do holofote.

6. Ligue a energia para garantir que a luz esteja funcionando.

L — castanho

N — Azul

@ Amarelo verde

Nota

Leia atentamente antes de instalar. A luminaria deve ser instalada por um eletricista qualificado e posteriormente
entregue estas introducdes ao usuario para manutencao.

AVISO

1. A fonte de luz desta luminaria ndo é substituivel; quando a fonte de luz atingir o fim da vida util, toda a luminaria
devera ser substituida.

2. Desligue a alimentacao principal antes da manutencdo. Caso contrario, podera causar risco de choque elétrico e
incéndio. Verifique a resisténcia do material de instalacao.

Se instalada incorretamente, pode fazer com que a luminaria caia.

3. Tendo emitido este aviso, a empresa NAO aceita qualquer responsabilidade por questdes decorrentes de qualquer
falha no cumprimento desta instrugdo clara.

Nao aceitaremos responsabilidade por quaisquer outros problemas decorrentes do uso ou ajuste inadequado deste
produto, pois esses assuntos estdo além do nosso controle.

Muszaki adatok

Cikkszam SH-FLOTFH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Teljesitmény 10W 20W 30W 50W 70W 100W 150W 200W

Feszlltség 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Efg:ggeti aram- 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA | 1000mA

Ra >70

Elmozdulasi tényez6 >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Fénysugar szoge 110°

felszerelési hely kiltéri elhelyezés

fényaram 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Vilagitas tipusa LED 2835




Anyag Aluminium-ontvény

A termék mérete 90*86*27mm  [120*105*27mm |150*122*27mm |180*150*27mm |230*193*27mm [270*222*27mm [330*274*32.5mm #00*333*32.5mm
Szinhémérséklet 3000/4000/6500K

Uzemi hém. -20°C~+40°C

Védelem IP65

Burkolat szine Fekete/fehér

Felszerelési hely Falra szerelhetd

szerelési magassag 3-5m

Nettd tdmeg 135¢g 2159 322.69 496.4g 817.8g 11509 18759 2835¢g
?gfg‘l'ef‘eg"”égité“ 73.8-204.8m2 739-204.9m2 742-205.3m2 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m2
Felhasznalasi hely Kaltér

A felszerelési magassag
kevesebb, mint 5 m, az
livegtabla védelme és a
rogzitbeszkodz

Ragasztépalcak/edzett Giveg

Elettartam: akar 25 000 éra

Sziikséges szerszamok:

Allithato villaskulcs

Szlikség lehet a valamennyi tapkabelre

Felszerelés

A telepités soran szigortan kovesse ezeket az utasitasokat, kerllje el a tapkabel sériilését a felszerelés soran.(A tapcsatlakozasnak
és kilsé vezetékeknek legalabb 3*1.0 mm2 méretlinek, és az IEC EN 60245 szabvanynak megfelelének kell lennie).
Ahogy a képeken lathato:

1.Szerelje fel a konzolokat.
2.Lazitsa meg a csavarokat a konzol mindkét oldalan.
3.Allitsa be a reflektor megvilagitasi szogét.
4.Hlzza meg a csavarokat a konzol mindkét oldalan.
5.Csatlakoztassa a reflektor vezetékeit.
6.Kapcsolja be a lampat, hogy ellendrizze a mikodését.

S

N — kek

Sarga zold

Megjegyzés
A felszerelés el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el az itmutatét. A vilagitdtestet szakképzett villanyszerelének kell felszerelnie,
és ezt az Utmutatot késébb at kell adnia a felhasznalénak a karbantartas elvégzéséhez.

FIGYELEM

1. A lampa fényforrasa nem cserélhetd ki; ha a fényforras elérte az élettartama végét, a teljes vilagitotestet ki kell
cserélni.

2.Karbantartas el6tt kapcsolja ki a f6 aramellatast. Ellenkezd esetben aramiités és tlizveszély allhat fenn. Ellendrizze a
felszerelés helyének szilardsagat.
Nem megfeleld felszerelés esetén a lampatest leeshet.

3.A figyelmeztetés kiadasa utan a véllalat az ezen egyértelm( utasitas be nem tartasabol eredé problémakért nem
vallal felelésséget.
A vallalat nem vallal felelésséget a termék nem megfelelé hasznalatbol vagy nem megfelelé felszerelésbél eredd
egyéb problémakért, mivel ezek a kérdések nem allnak az ellenérzésiink alatt.

A
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Specifikacie

Eislo vyrobku SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOS5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10OFH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Vykon vo wattoch 10W 20W 30W 50W 70W 100W 150W 200w

Napatie 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Vstupny prud 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

Faktor posunu >0.5 0.7 >0.9

Uhol ltca 110°

miesto pouzitia vonkajsie umiestnenie

svetelny tok 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Typ svietidla LED 2835

Material Hlinikovy odliatok

pelkostprodui 1 ggggra7mm [120'10527mm | 150122+27mm | 180*150°27mm | 230193+27mm | 270°222+27mm | 30°27432 Smm 40033332 Smim

Teplota farby 3000/4000/6500K

Pracovna teplota -20°C~+40°C

Ochrana IP65

Farba puzdra Cierna/biela

Poloha pouzitia Instaléacia na stenu

montazna vyska 3-5m

Cistd hmotnost 135¢g 2159 322.69 496.4g 817.8¢ 11509 18759 28359

mg’c‘hirojekto"a”é 73,8 - 2048m? 739 - 2049m? 74,2 - 205,3m? 75 - 206,7m? 75,5 - 207,5m?

Prevadzkove Vonkajgie

prostredie

Intalacna vyska menej ako 5 m,
prislusné metody ochrany
sklenenych panelov a
upeviiovacie zariadenie

Lepiace tycinky/tvrdené sklo

Zivotnost: Az 25,000 hodin

Pozadované nastroje:

Nastavitelny kltu¢

Mo6zZe potrebovat niektoré z napajacieho kabla

Instalacia

Prisne dodrziavajte tieto pokyny pre instalaciu, vyhnite sa intenzite napajacieho kabla pocas instalacie (napajacie pripojenie a iny
externy vodi¢ musi byt aspon 3 * 1,0 mm2 a potvrdit 60245IEC57).

Ako na fotografii:

1.Nainstalujte konzoly.

2.Uvolnite skrutky na oboch stranach konzoly.
3.Nastavte uhol zaplavenia zaplaveného svetla.

4.Dotiahnite skrutky na oboch stranach konzoly.

5.Pripojte vedenie povodnového svetla.
6.Zapnite napajanie, aby ste sa uistili, ze svetlo funguje.

PAP




L — Hneda

N — Modra

@ Zltozelend

Upozornenie

Pred instalaciou si dokladne preditajte. Svietidlo musi instalovat kvalifikovany elektrikar a nasledne ho odovzdat
pouzivatelovi na udrzbu.

VAROVANIE

1. Svetelny zdroj tohto svietidla nie je vymenitelny; ked svetelny zdroj dosiahne svoj koniec Zivotnosti, nahradi sa celé
svietidlo.

2.Pred udrzbou vypnite hlavné napéjanie. V opa¢nom pripade hrozi nebezpecenstvo Urazu elektrickym pridom a
poziaru. Skontrolujte pevnost instalacného materialu.

Ak je svietidlo nainstalované nespravne, méze dojst k padu svietidla.

3.Po vydani tohto varovania spoloc¢nost neprijima ZIADNU zodpovednost za problémy vyplyvajlce z nedodrzania
tohto jasného pokynu.

Nepreberie zodpovednost za Ziadne iné problémy vyplyvajlce z nespravneho pouzivania alebo montaze tohto
produktu, pretoze tieto zalezitosti s mimo nasej kontroly.

Specifikationer

Artikelnr SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLO5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Watt 10W 20W 30W 50w 70W 100W 150W 200W

Spanning 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Ingangsstrom 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

Forskjutningsfaktor >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Stralvinkel 110°

Anvand position plats utomhus

ljusflode 750lm 1650Im 2510lm 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Typ av lampa LED 2835

Material Gjuten aluminium

Produkternas

storlek 90*86*27mm | 120*105*27mm | 150*122*27mm | 180*150*27mm | 230*193*27mm | 270*222*27mm | 330*274*325mm | 400*333*32,5mm

Fargtemp 3000/4000/6500K

Tillfallig drift -20°C~+40°C

Skydd IP65

Farg pa hus Svart/vit

Anvénd position Installation i vdgg

Monteringshdjd 3-5m

Nettovikt 1359 215¢g 322.6g 496.49 817.8g 11509 18759 2835¢g

Max. projicerad yta | 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m? 74.2-205.3m2 75-206.7m?2 75.5-207.5m2

Arbetsmiljo Utomhus




Monteringshdjden mindre
an 5 m, relevanta skydds-
metoder for glaspaneler och
fastanordningar

Limstift/hardat glas

Livslangd: Upp till 25 000 timmar
Verktyg som kravs:

Justerbar skiftnyckel

Kan behova en del av kraftkabeln

Installation

Folj dessa installationsanvisningar noggrant for att undvika att stromkabeln skadas under installationen. (Matningsanslutning och
andra externa ledningar ska vara minst 3*1,0 mm2 och &verensstimma med 60245IEC57) .

Enligt bild:
1.Montera konsolerna.

2.Lossa bultarna pa bada sidor av konsolen.
3.Justera flédesvinkeln for stralkastaren.
4.Dra at bultarna pa bada sidor av konsolen.
5.Anslut ledningarna till stralkastaren.

6.51a pa strommen for att kontrollera att lampan fungerar.

L — Brun
N — Bia

@ Gulgron

Meddelande

Las noggrant innan installation. Armaturen ska installeras av en behorig elektriker, och dessa instruktioner ska

overlamnas till anvandaren for underhall efterat.

VARNING
1. Ljuskéllan i denna armatur &r inte utbytbar; nar ljuskallan nar slutet av sin livslangd skall hela armaturen bytas ut.
2.5téang av huvudstrommen fére underhall, annars kan det uppsta risk for elektriska stotar och brand. Kontrollera

installationsmaterialets hallfasthet.

Vid felaktig installation kan armaturen falla.
3.Efter att ha utfardat denna varning tar foretaget INGET ansvar fér problem som uppstar till foljd av att denna

tydliga instruktion inte har foljts.
Vi tar inget ansvar for eventuella andra problem som uppstar till foljd av felaktig anvandning eller montering av

denna produkt, eftersom dessa fragor ligger utanfér var kontroll.

Specifikace

&islo polozky SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLO5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH

-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Prikon 10W 20W 30W 50W 70W 100W 150W 200W
Napéti 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Vstupni proud 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA
Ra >70

Faktor posunuti >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Uhel paprsku 110°

misto pouziti venkovni umisténi

svételny tok 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

LED 2835

Typ lampy




Material Hlinikové liti

Velikost produktl 90*86*27mm  [120*105*27mm |150*122*27mm |180*150*27mm |230*193*27mm (270*222*27mm [330*274*32.5mm #00*333*32.5mm
Teplota barvy 3000/4000/6500K

Pracovni teplota -20°C~+40°C

Ochrana IP65

Barva pouzdra Cerna/bila

Poloha pouziti Instalace na sténu

montazni vyska 3-5m.

Cista hmotnost 135¢g 2159 322.69 496.4g 817.8¢ 11509 1875¢g 2835¢g
'lg’l'g’c‘hzmje"to"a”é 73,8-2048 m? 739-2049 m? 74,2-205,3 m? 75-206,7 m2 75,5-207,5 m?
Pracovni prostredi Venku

Montazni vyska mensi nez

5m, prislusné metody s .

ochrany sklenéného panelu Lepici tycCinky / tvrzené sklo

a upevnovaci zafizeni

Zivotnost: Az 25 000 hodin
Potrebné nastroje:

Nastavitelny klic

Mozna budete potrebovat néjaky napéjeci kabel

Instalace

PFi instalaci bezpodmineéné dodrzujte tyto pokyny pro instalaci, vyhnéte se intenzité napajeciho kabelu. (Napajeci pfipojeni a dalsi
externi vodi¢ musi byt nejméné 3 * 1,0 mm2 a potvrdte 60245IEC57) .

Jako fotografie:
1.Namontujte drzaky.

2.Povolte Srouby na obou stranach drzaku.
3.Upravte Uhel zaplaveni povodiového svétla.
4.Utdhnéte Srouby na obou stranach drzaku.
5.Pripojte kabelaz Sirokouhlého svétlometu.
6.Zapnéte napajeni, abyste se ujistili, ze svétlo funguje.

S

L — Bruin

N — Blauw

Groengeel

Upozornéni
Pred instalaci si dUkladné prectéte. Svitidlo musi byt instalovano kvalifikovanym elektrikdfem a nasledné predat tyto
uvody uzivateli k udrzbé.

VAROVANI
1. Svételny zdroj tohoto svitidla neni vyménitelny; kdyz svételny zdroj dosahne konce Zivotnosti, musi byt celé svitidlo
vyménéno.
2.Pred Udrzbou vypnéte hlavni napajeni. Pokud ne, mize dojit k Urazu elektrickym proudem a pozaru. Zkontrolujte
pevnost instalacniho materialu.
Pokud je svitidlo instalovano nespravné, mize dojit k jeho poklesu.
3.Po vydani tohoto varovani spolecnost nepfijima ZADNOU odpovédnost za problémy vyplyvajici z nedodrzeni

tohoto jasného pokynu.
Neprebirame odpovédnost za jakékoli jiné problémy vyplyvajici z nespravného pouziti nebo montaze tohoto produk-
tu, protoze tyto zalezitosti jsou mimo nasi kontrolu.

/\,
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XapoaKTnNPLOTIKA

Api6. Tepiaio SH-FLOTFH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH

) X -10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

loxVg 10W 20W 30w 50W 70W 100W 150W 200W
Téon 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Pevpa elo6bouv 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA
Ra >70

JUVTEAEOTAG

HETOTOTILONG >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Fwvia d¢opng 110°

©¢aon xpnong EEwTtepikol xwpot

dwTewvn pon 750Im 1650Im 2510Ilm 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im
TUTOoG Aapmtipa LED 2835

YAKO Xutd aAoupivio

A ;

n:fg-:gggils 90*86*27mm [120*105*27mm | 150¥122*27mm | 180*150*27mm | 230*193*27mm | 270*222*27mm |330*274*32.5mm [400*333*32.5mm
OepuoKpaoia

XPWUATOC 3000/4000/6500K

Oepuokpaoia o o

Aettoupyiag ~20°C~+40°C

Mpootaoia IP65

Xpwua , ,

TepBAUATOC Mowpo/Asukd

ELOST? oceé'rr] onc Eykatdotoon og Toixo

'YYog tomoBétnong 3-5m

KaBapd Bépog 135¢g 215g 322.69 496.4g 817.8g 11509 1875¢g 2835¢g
ﬂiﬁfiﬁ TpoAMOLEVN 173 8 204 8im? 73.9-2049m? 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m?
Meptp&Aiov .

AsiToupylag Ynaibpix

To hupog eykomdaToang elvou

HIKPOTEPO MO S, 0L O)ETIKES
péBodot mpooratata Tov voomvakal

KOl 1) GUOKEUR OTepéwang

PapSoL kOAa/ Evioxupévo yuol

Awdpkela (wng: ‘Ewg kat 25.000 wpeg

Amotovpeva epyaisia:

PuBulopevo kAeldi

Mmopel va XpelaoTel KATIoLo KoAwSLo TpoPodoaiag

Eykataotaon

AkoAouBnoTe cuoTNPA AUTEG TIG OSNYLEG VIO TNV EYKATAOTAON, ATOPUYETE TNV £VTaon Tou kaAwdiov Tpogodoaiag katd Tnv
eykatdotaon (N ouvdeon Tpo@odoaiag kat GAAoL aywyol eEwTEPIKNG KoAwWSIwong TPETEL va eivat TOuAdxloTov 3*1,0 mm2 kat
oLHPHOPPWVOVTAL PE TO 60245IEC57).
AKOAOLOWVTOC TIG ELKOVEG:
1.TomoBeTAoTE TO OTNPLYHO.
2. XohapwoTe TiG Pideg kat aTig V0 TIAEVPECG TOL OTNPLYHATOG.
3.PuBpiote T ywvia pwtiopol Tou tpofoiéa.

43¢t TI¢ Bideg kot 0TIG SVO TTAEVPEG TOV OTNPLYHATOC,.
5.2uvééate TNV koAwdiwaon Tou TpofoAéa.
6.EvepyoTtoloTe TO peVPX Yo Vo PEPALWOELTE OTL TO PWTIOTIKO AELTOVPYEL

(5>
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Avakoivwon

ALoPAOTE TIPOCEKTIKA TIPLV ATIO TNV EYKATACTOON. TO QWTIOTIKO TIPETIEL VO EYKATAOTOOEL amo e&eLSIKEVUEVO
NAEKTPOAOYO KoL Vo TIapad0Bel 0TOV XPAROTN YL CUVTHPNCN 0TI CUVEXELD.

NMPOEIAOMOIHZH

1. H mtnyn @wTtog autoL Tou QWTLOTIKOU &gV UTtopEL va avTtikataoTabel. ‘Otav n mnyn ewtog @TACEL 0TO TEAOG TNG
CWNG NG, TIPETIEL VA AVTIKOTAOTAOEL OAOKANPO TO QWTLOTIKO.

2.Mpwv amd Tn ouvTHPNACN, ATIEVEPYOTIOOTE TNV KUPLX TIAPOXN PEVHATOG. XTNV avTiOeTn TepimTwon, umopet va
TtpokANBel kivduvog nAektpomAniag kot TUpKaylaG. EAEyETe TNV avtoxr Tou VAIKOU £yKATATTOONG.

E&v eykataotabei AavOaopéva, umopel va TTPOKOAETEL TITWAT TOU PWTLOTLIKOV.

3/Exovtag ekdwoel auTr TNV Tpostdotoinaon, n etalpeia Sev avorapfavel KAMIA guBivn yla {ntRpota Ttou
TIPOKUTITOLV aTtd TUXOV UN CUPHOPPWON HE aUTH TN oaer odnyia.

Aev avoAapBavoupe kapio euBVVN yla omtoladnTmote dA {NTAPATA TIOV TUXOV TIPOKVPOUV ATIO TNV OKATAAANAN
Xpron n tomofétnon autol Tou TIPOIOVTOC, KABWG UTA Elval TIEPA ATIO TOV EAEYXO HOAG.

Specificatii

Articolul . SH-FLOTFH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Putere 10W 20w 30w 50w 70W 100W 150W 200w

Tensiune 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Curent de intrare 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

Factor de deplasare >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Unghiul fasciculului 110°

pozitia de utilizare locatie in aer liber

flux luminos 750Im 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

Tipul de lampa LED 2835

Material Aluminiu Die-casting

Er‘g‘deg‘:;}’;fa 908627mm | 12010527mm | 150122:27mm | 180150°27mm | 230419327mm | 270:222727mm | 330°274+325mm | 400333132 5mm

Temperatura de 3000/4000/6500K

Munca temporara -20°C~+40°C

Protectie IP65

Culoarea carcasei Negru/alb

Utilizati pozitia Instalare pe perete

Greutate netd 135¢g 2159 322.6g 496.49 817.8g 11509 18759 2835¢g

g‘r‘gireacffgféma"imé 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m? 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m?

Mediul de lucru in aer liber




inaltimea de instalare mai mica
de 5 m, metodele de protectie
a panoului de sticla si

dispozitivul de fixare relevante.

Betisoare de lipici/Sticla calita

Durata de viata: pana la 25.000 de ore

Unelte necesare:

Cheie reglabila

Poate avea nevoie de o parte din cablul de alimentare

Instalare

Urmati cu strictete aceste instructiuni de instalare, evitati intensitatea cablului de alimentare in timpul instalarii. (Conexiunea de
alimentare si alte conductoare de cablare externa trebuie sa fie de cel putin 3*1,0 mm2 si sa confirme 60245IEC57).

Ca fotografie:
1.Instalati suporturile.

2.Slabiti suruburile de pe ambele parti ale suportului.
3.Reglati unghiul de inundare al luminii de proiectie.
4.Strangeti suruburile de pe ambele parti ale suportului.
5.Conectati cablajul luminii de inundare.
6.Porniti aparatul pentru a va asigura ca lumina functioneaza.
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Aviz

Cititi cu atentie inainte de instalare. Aparatul de iluminat trebuie instalat de un electrician calificat, iar aceste instructi-
uni trebuie predate utilizatorului pentru intretinere ulterioara.

AVERTISMENT

1. Sursa de lumina a acestui corp de iluminat nu poate fi inlocuitd; atunci cand sursa de lumina ajunge la sfarsitul

duratei sale de viata, intregul corp de iluminat trebuie inlocuit.

2.Opriti alimentarea principala inainte de intretinere. In caz contrar, poate provoca riscul de soc electric si de incendiu.
Verificati rezistenta materialului de instalare.
Daca este instalat incorect, poate cauza caderea corpului de iluminat.
3.Dupa ce a emis acest avertisment, compania nu isi asuma NICI o responsabilitate pentru problemele care decurg
din nerespectarea acestor instructiuni clare.
Corporatia un isi asuma raspunderea pentru orice alte probleme care rezulta din utilizarea sau montarea necorespun-

zatoare a acestui produs, deoarece aceste aspecte nu pot fi controlate de noi.

Specifikationer

Vare nr. SH-FLOTFH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLOSFH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH
-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Wattforbrug 10W 20W 30W 50w 70W 100W 150W 200W

Spaending 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Indgangsstrem 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA

Ra >70

Forskydningsfaktor >0.5 >0.7 >0.9

Stralevinkel 110°

Brugsposition Udendgrs placering

Lysstrgm 750lm 1650Im 2510Im 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im

LED 2835

Type lampe




Materiale Trykstgbt aluminium

Sptrgﬁgliteemes 90%86*27mm  [120105*27mm [150*122*27mm |180+150+27mm |230*193*27mm [270+222*27mm [330*274*32.5mm #00*333*32.5mm
Farve Temp 3000/4000/6500K

Vikararbejde -20°C~+40°C

Beskyttelse IP65

Farve pa hus Sort/hvid

Brug position Installation pa veeg

Monteringshgjde 3-5m

Nettovaegt 135¢g 2159 322.69 496.4g 817.8g 11509 18759 2835¢g
‘,';/'rgzls projiceret 73.8-204.8m? 73.9-204.9m2 74.2-205.3m? 75-206.7m? 75.5-207.5m2
Brugsmiljo Udendgrs

Installationshgjde under 5

m, relevante metoder til L

beskyttelse af glaspanel Limpinde/hzerdet glas

og fastgarelsesanordning

Brugstid: Op til 25.000 timer

Ngdvendigt veerktgj:

Justerbar skruenggle

Kan fa brug for noget af stramkablet

Installation

Falg disse instruktioner for installation omhyggeligt, undga stremkablets intensitet under installationen. (Forsyningsforbindelse og
andre eksterne ledningsledere skal vaere mindst 3*1,0 mm2 og overholde 60245IEC57).

Som foto:

1.Monter beslagene.

2.Lasn boltene pa begge sider af beslaget.
3.Juster projektgrens udstralingsvinkel.
4.Spaend boltene pa begge sider af beslaget.
5.Tilslut ledningerne til projektaren.

6.Taend for strammen for at sikre, at lyset virker.

Bemaerk

Laes omhyggeligt fer installation. Armaturet skal installeres af en kvalificeret elektriker, og disse introduktioner skal
overdrages til brugeren for efterfglgende vedligeholdelse.

ADVARSEL

1. Lyskilden i dette armatur kan ikke udskiftes; nar lyskildens brugstid er forbi, skal hele armaturet udskiftes.

2.Sluk for hovedstrammen fgr vedligeholdelse, da det ellers kan medfare risiko for elektrisk stad og brand. Kontrollér
styrken af installationsmaterialet.
Hvis den installeres forkert, kan den fa armaturet til at falde ned.
3.Efter at fabrikanten har udstedt denne advarsel patager han sig INTET ansvar for problemer, der opstar som falge af
manglende overholdelse af denne utvetydige instruktion.
Vi patager os ikke ansvaret for andre problemer, der opstar som falge af forkert brug eller montering af dette
produkt, da disse forhold er uden for vores kontrol.
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Spesifikasjoner

Varenr. SH-FLO1FH | SH-FLO2FH | SH-FLO3FH | SH-FLO5FH | SH-FLO7FH | SH-FL10FH | SH-FL15FH | SH-FL20FH

-10W -20W -30W -50W -70W -100W -150W -200W

Effekt 10W 20W 30W 50w 70W 100W 150W 200W
Spenning 220-240V~ 50/60Hz

Inngangsstram 50mA 100mA 150mA 250mA 350mA 500mA 750mA 1000mA
Ra >70

Forskyvningsfaktor 20.5 20.7 209

Stralevinkel 110°

Bruksposisjon utendars beliggenhet

Lystetthet 750lm 1650Im 2510lm 4300Im 6100Im 8700Im 13150Im 17600Im
Type lampe LED 2835

Materiale Stgpt aluminium

Starrelse pa

produktene 90*86*27mm |120*105*27mm | 150*122*27mm | 180*150*27mm | 230*193*27mm | 270*222*27mm | 330*274*32.5mm|400*333*32.5mm
Fargetemperatur 3000/4000/6500K

Brukstemperatur -20°C~+40°C

Beskyttelse IP65

Husets farge Svart/hvit

Bruksposisjon Installasjon pa vegg

Monteringshayde 3-5m

Nettovekt 1359 215¢g 322.6g 496.4g 817.8g 11509 1875¢g 2835¢g
Maks. projisert areal | 73.8-204.8 m? 73.9-204.9 m2 74.2-205.3 m2 75-206.7 m? 75.5-207.5 m2

Utendars

Arbeidsmiljg

Installasjonshayde mindre
enn 5 m, relevante metoder
for beskyttelse av glasspanel

og festeanordning

Limpinner/herdet glass

Levetid: opptil 25 000 timer

Nadvendige verktay:

Justerbar fastngkkel

Kan trenge noe av stremkabelen

Installasjon

Folg disse installasjonsinstruksjonene ngye, og unnga a overbelaste stremkabelen under installasjonen. (Stremtilkoblingen og

andre eksterne ledninger skal vaere minst 3*1,0 mm2 og veere i samsvar med 60245IEC57).

Som pa bildet:
1.Monter brakettene.

2.Lgsne boltene pa begge sider av braketten.
3.Juster flomlysets flomvinkel.
4.Trekk til boltene pa begge sider av braketten.

5.Koble til ledningene til flomlyset.

6.51a pa strammen for & kontrollere at lyset fungerer.
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Merknad

Les ngye gjennom far installasjon. Armaturen skal installeres av en kvalifisert elektriker og bruksanvisningen gis til
brukeren for vedlikehold i etterkant.

ADVARSEL

1. Lyskilden i denne armaturen kan ikke skiftes ut; nar lyskilden nar slutten av sin levetid, skal hele armaturen skiftes
ut.

2.51a av hovedstrammen far vedlikehold, ellers kan det oppsta fare for elektrisk stat og brann. Kontroller styrken pa
installasjonsmaterialet.

Hvis den monteres feil, kan det fare til at armaturen faller ned.

3.Etter & ha utstedt denne advarselen patar selskapet seg IKKE noe ansvar for problemer som oppstar som felge av
manglende overholdelse av denne klare instruksjonen.

Vi patar oss ikke ansvar for andre problemer som oppstar som faglge av feil bruk eller montering av dette produktet,
da dette er utenfor var kontroll.

SH-FLO2FH-20W
SH-FLO3FH-30W
SH-FLO5FH-50W

SHALODFH 207740 SHFLO3H-30/740 SHFLOSH 50740 SHALO2H20765 SHFLO3FH30765 St FLOSFH 50765 SBUE] A uARKET SR
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